

RESOLUTION NO. 74275

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH 3I INFOTECH, INC., FOR AN ELECTRONIC CITATION SYSTEM FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND TO AMEND SECTION 2 OF RESOLUTION NO. 73374 TO REDUCE THE ORIGINAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN JOSE:

1. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized to execute a second amendment to the existing Electronic Citation System Agreement with 3i Infotech, Inc., to extend the term by an additional six months from February 29, 2008 through August 29, 2008, amend the scope and increase the contract amount by \$18,200 from \$782,320 for a total amount of \$800,520.
2. Section 2 of Resolution No. 73374 is hereby amended to read as follows: "The Director of Finance is hereby authorized to execute change orders in a contingency amount not to exceed \$27,580 to cover any additional unanticipated requirements."

ADOPTED this 11th day of MARCH, 2008, by the following vote:

AYES:	CAMPOS, CHIRCO, CHU, CONSTANT, CORTESE, LICCARDO, NGUYEN, OLIVERIO, PYLE, WILLIAMS, REED
NOES:	NONE
ABSENT:	NONE
DISQUALIFIED:	NONE

CHUCK REED
Mayor

ATTEST:

LEE PRICE, MMC
City Clerk